net tangible book value represents the amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities, and pro forma net tangible book value per share represents pro forma net tangible book
value divided by the number of shares of Class A common stock outstanding, in each case, after giving effect to the reorganization transactions but not this offering.

   After giving effect to (i) the completion of the reorganization transactions more fully described in "Organizational Structure," including, a 1.7576 for 1 stock split of our
Class A common stock prior to the consummation of this offering, (ii) the sale of 29,412,000 shares of Class A common stock in this offering at the assumed initial public offering
price of $17.00 per share (the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover of this prospectus) and (iii) the application of the net proceeds from this offering, our pro forma net
tangible book value would have been $(779.6) million, or $(6.12) per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $6.05 per share to our
existing investors and an immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $23.12 per share to new investors.

   The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share of Class A common stock basis:

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of December 31, 2011 after giving effect to the reorganization transactions and this offering, the total number of
shares of Class A common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by our existing investors and by new investors
purchasing shares in this offering.

   If the underwriters were to fully exercise their option to purchase 4,411,800 additional shares of our Class A common stock and after giving effect to our purchase of Class B
units from the Fifth

59

Initial public offering price per share   $ 17.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2011  $ (12.17)
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new

investors   6.05

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   (6.12)

Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 23.12

Total

Consideration

 Shares Purchased

Average
Price

Per Share

  Number  Percent  Amount  Percent
Existing investors   89,755,289  75.3% $ 561,868,109  52.9% $ 6.26
New investors   29,412,000  24.7  500,004,000  47.1 $ 17.00

 Total   119,167,289  100% $ 1,061,872,109  100% 8.91

Table of Contents

Third investors with the net proceeds received by us from such exercise, the percentage of shares of our common stock held by existing investors would be 73.9%, and the
percentage of shares of our common stock held by new investors would be 26.1%.

   The above discussion and tables are based on the number of shares outstanding at December 31, 2011 on a pro forma basis and excludes an aggregate of 141,883,227
additional shares of our Class A common stock that will be (i) issuable upon exchange of Class B units in Vantiv Holding pursuant to the Exchange Agreement, (ii) issuable upon

[…]

change of control). If the Fifth Third investors hold any Class A common stock, the percentage voting power of the Class B common stock they own will be correspondingly
reduced.

   Should the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares, Vantiv, Inc. will use the proceeds it receives from the portion of the underwriters' option to be
provided by it to purchase Class B units of Vantiv Holding from the Fifth Third investors. In that event, an equivalent number of shares of Class B common stock will be cancelled,
and these Class B units will convert into Class A units upon such purchase.

158

Table of Contents

159

Shares of Class A
Common Stock

Beneficially
Owned After
this Offering

Assuming Full
Exercise of the
Underwriters'

Option to Purchase
Additional Shares

Shares of Class A
Common Stock

Beneficially
Owned Before
this Offering

Shares of Class A
Common Stock

Beneficially
Owned After
this Offering

Class A Shares
Offered Assuming

Full Exercise of
the Underwriters'

Option to Purchase
Additional Shares

Name of Beneficial Owner
Number of

Shares  Percentage
Number of

Shares  Percentage
Number of

Shares  Percentage
5% Stockholders:
Funds managed by Advent International Corporation(1)   89,515,617  91.3%  89,515,617  70.2%  2,086,064  87,429,553  67.5%
Fifth Third Bancorp(2)   22,255,479  18.5%  28,931,823  18.5%  —  29,405,347  18.5%

Named Executive Officers, Directors and Director Nominees:
Charles D. Drucker(3)   2,189,465  2.2%  2,189,465  1.7%  239,672  1,949,793  1.5%
Mark L. Heimbouch   626,598  *  626,598  *  —  626,598  *
Royal Cole   304,343  *  304,343  *  —  304,343  *
Adam Coyle   221,133  *  221,133  *  —  221,133  *
Donald Boeding   380,323  *  380,323  *  —  380,323  *
Jeffrey Stiefler   422,500  *  422,500  *  —  422,500  *
Greg Carmichael(4)   —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Paul Reynolds(4)   —  —  —  —  —  —  —
John Maldonado(5)   —  —  —  —  —  —  —
David Mussafer(6)   —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Christopher Pike(5)   —  —  —  —  —  —  —
Directors, Director Nominees and Executive Officers as a group

(16 persons)   5,548,269  5.7%  5,548,269  4.4%  239,672  5,308,597  4.1%

* Less than 1%

(1) The funds managed by Advent International Corporation own 99.4% of Vantiv, Inc., prior to this offering, which in turn owns approximately 50.9% of Vantiv Holding, LLC. The direct ownership of
Class A common stock consists of 36,016,982 shares held by Advent International GPE VI Limited Partnership, 9,750,832 shares held by Advent GPE VI FT Co-Investment Limited Partnership,
21,045,894 shares held by Advent International GPE VI-A Limited Partnership, 1,822,283 shares held by Advent International GPE VI-B Limited Partnership, 1,856,205 shares held by Advent
International GPE VI-C Limited Partnership, 1,479,902 shares held by Advent International GPE VI-D Limited Partnership, 4,481,889 shares held by Advent International GPE VI-E Limited